


Thursday 12 October 2023

12:00 – 01:00 PM

60 Min

Registration

“Opening Session”
Prof. Ashraf Talaat
(Former Dean of Damietta Faculty of Medicine)
Prof. Hanan Gawish
(Mansoura University - ESDF President)
Dr. Ibrahim Sabry
(Internal Medicine Consultant, Damietta)
Prof. Mamdouh El-Nahas
(Port Said University)
Dr. Tawfik Zidan
(Internal Medicine Consultant, DAMED President )

01:00 – 02:00 PM

60 Min



02:00 – 02:20 PM

02:40 - 03:00  PM

02:20 - 02:40  PM

03:00 – 03:15 PM

How to measure Glucose Variability?
Prof. Mohamed Awad (Zagazig University)

Session (1): “Glucose variability”

Chairpersons :
Prof. Inass Shaltout (Cairo university),
Prof. Mamdouh El-Nahas (Port Said University)
Prof. Manal Tarshoby (Mansoura University)
Prof. Mohamed Kamar (Zagazig University)

How to improve Glucose Variability?
Prof. Fareed Fawzy (Zagazig University)

Glucose Variability and diabetes
complications
Prof. Eman ElShorbagy (Zagazig University)

Dapagliflozin - The care all T2D patients 
deserve
Prof. Ahmed El Behairy (Mansoura University)

Astrazeneca Symposium 

20 Min

20 Min

20 Min

15 Min

Session (1): “Glucose Variability”

Astrazeneca Symposium 



03:15 – 03:35 PM

03:55 - 04:15 PM

04:30 – 04:45 PM

04:45 – 05:00 PM

03:35 – 03:55 PM

04:15 - 04:30 PM

Molecular versus culture based assessment 
of DFIs
Prof. Nesreen Salah (Mansoura University)

Session (2): “Hot topics in Diabetic 
foot infections (DFIs)”

Chairpersons :
Prof. Amany Mousa (Mansoura University)
Prof. Islam Eid (Mansoura University)
Prof. Mohamad Elfarash (Damietta University)
Prof. Nasra Ayoub (Damietta University)
Dr. Sayed Elmasry (Consultant at Port Said)

Severe sepsis and septic shock
Prof. Mamdouh El-Nahas (Port Said University)

When do SGLT2Is fit in clinical practice ?
Dr. Amira Nawara (Mansoura University)

Emergent crisis of antimicrobial resistance
Dr. Mohamed Roshdy (Mansoura University)

FRCS versus premixed options- What do the 
data tell us?
Dr. Aya Elbialy (Mansoura University)

Sanofi Symposium

Sanofi Symposium

Break 

20 Min

20 Min

15 Min

20 Min

15 Min



05:00 - 05:20 PM

05:55 - 06:10 PM

05:20 - 05:40 PM

05:40 - 05:55 PM

06:10 - 07:10 PM

Atypical neuropathies in subjects with
diabetes
Dr. Aya Elbialy (Mansoura University)

Session (3): “Diabetic peripheral
neuropathy (DPN)”

Chairpersons :
Prof. Hesham Daba (Damietta University)
Prof. Mervat El Ashmawy (Mansoura University)
Dr. Mesbah Kamel (Minia)
Prof. Rania Bahriz (Mansoura University)
Dr. Saad Elallamy (Consultant at Port Said)
Prof. El Sayed Abdel Fattah (Delta University)

Diabetic peripheral neuropathy
management in practice
Dr. Marwa Khalil (Mansoura University)

Advances in diagnosis and screening of 
DPN
Prof. Hanan Gawish (Mansoura University)

DPN: The Unique Pathogenetic Therapy
Prof. Fady Azmy (Mansoura University)

Offloading : the overlooked jewel
Prof. Omnia State (Mansoura University)

EVA Pharma Symposium

Pharco Symposium

Workshop

20 Min

15 Min

20 Min

15 Min

60 Min



02:00 -02:20 PM

02:40 – 03:00 PM

03:20 - 03:35 PM

02:20 – 02:40 PM

03:00 – 03:20 PM

03:35 - 03:50 PM

03:50 - 04:20 PM

Debridement methods for DFU
Dr. Mohamed El Sayed (Mansoura University)

Matrix metalloproteinases and wound healing
Prof. Ahmed El Behairy (Mansoura University)

Session (4): “Wound therapy”

Friday 13 October 2023

Chairpersons :
Prof. Ashraf Talaat (Damietta University)
Prof. Basem Eldeek (Damietta University)
Prof. Fareed Fawzy (Zagazig University)
Prof. Khaled Elbanna (Zagazig University)
Prof. Lobna Eltoony (Assiut University)
Prof. Mohamed Helaly (Mansoura University)

Oral Semaglutide, the first and only oral 
GLP-1RA
Prof. Mohamed Awad (Zagazig University)

Negative pressure wound therapy
Prof. Fady Azmy (Mansoura University)

Telehealth and telemedicine approaches 
for diabetic foot diseases
Prof. Omnia State (Mansoura University)

Role of early and tight glycemic control in 
management of T2DM complications
Prof. Magdy Megalla (Alexandria  University)

Novonordisk Symposium

MSD Symposium 

Break 

20 Min

20 Min

15 Min

20 Min

20 Min

15 Min



04:20 – 04:50 PM

05:35 – 06:35 PM

04:50 – 05:20 PM

05:20 - 05:35 PM

Painful feet: case presentation
Dr. Ibrahim Aboelmaaty (Mansoura University)
Dr. Mayson Mostafa (Mansoura University)

Case Presentations   

Chairpersons :
Prof. Hany Moafy (Mansoura University)

Prof. Hossam Elghadban (Mansoura University)

Prof. Ihab Saad (Mansoura University)

Prof. Omnia State (Mansoura University)
Prof. Talaat Abdelatty (Alexandria University)

Risk categorization and management of 
pre-ulcerative lesions
Prof. Hanan Gawish (Mansoura University)

Swollen feet: case presentation
Dr. Yasmin Atwa (Mansoura University)
Dr. Mohamed Adel (Mansoura University)

Insulin degludec: raising EXPECTations
Prof. Mohamed Yakoout (Mansoura University)

Novonordisk Symposium

Workshop

30 Min

60 Min

30 Min

15 Min



Sponsoring Companies



3 mg

14 mg

7 mg



100 U/m
l for Subcutaneous injection
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